## 505082915 09/07/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5129673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MICROSOFT (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED	06/27/2018	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15254410

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)318-2583

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-842-8800

**Email:** usdocket@microsoft.com, dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH/MICROSOFT

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	215786-0001-00-US-544090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAYA YUSIM
SIGNATURE:	/Maya Yusim #73,563/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2nd\_US - Microsoft (China) Company Limited to MTL ASN.docx#page1.tif source=2nd\_US - Microsoft (China) Company Limited to MTL ASN.docx#page2.tif

PATENT 505082915 REEL: 046812 FRAME: 0798

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Microsoft (China) Company Limited, a limited liability company organized under the laws of China ("ASSIGNOR"),

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Washington and having an office and place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("ASSIGNEE"),

all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the patent applications listed in Exhibit A, ("PATENTS") attached hereto, including any and all legal rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, to collect royalties, to prosecute all existing patent applications worldwide, to apply for additional patents worldwide and to have patents issue in the name of ASSIGNEE.

Assignor also assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, its full and exclusive rights in and to the Intellectual Property including the PATENTS in the U.S. and every foreign country, and its entire right, title, and interest in and to the related applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, Including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the Intellectual Property including the PATENTS and related applications.

Upon said consideration, Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf on the Intellectual Property including the PATENTS and related applications in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of any earlier U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

- (1) ASSIGNOR requests and authorizes the appropriate officials in any country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (2) ASSIGNOR grants to ASSIGNEE and its agents the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the Patent and Trademark Office of any country.

.

	OR certifies that the person signing this assignment is authorized to execute this assignment its behalf.	a lawful representative
(4) This assign ASSIGNEE have sign	ignment will become effective on the date when both ned it.	ASSIGNOR and
<u> </u>	Signature of	for ASSIGNOR t (China) Company
<u>V12812018</u> [Date]	Signature of Sandip S. Winhas, President, Microsoft Ter	for ASSIGNEE

## **EXHIBIT A**

USA 359867-US-NP 15/254410 Pending	Co	ountry	Case reference	Grant Number Filing Number	Status	
	US	šΑ	359867-US-NP	15/254410	Pending	
	***************************************					*******